505064770 08/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5111526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIDWEST OILSEEDS, INC.	08/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOSS BUSTER, LLC	
Street Address:	22555 LAREDO TRAIL	
City:	ADEL	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11604081	
Patent Number:	8309492	
Application Number:	13359026	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667 **Email:** patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P12174US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA A. SWEENEY
SIGNATURE:	/PATRICIA A. SWEENEY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Termination of Midwest Oilseeds Security Interest Signed#page1.tif source=Termination of Midwest Oilseeds Security Interest Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505064770 REEL: 046711 FRAME: 0269

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Wherease, MIDWEST OILSEEDS, INC., (MOI) an Iowa corporation, is the owner of record of a Security Interest in the applications and patents listed below. MOI entered into a Security Agreement with Moss Buster, LLC, (Moss Buster), an Iowa limited liability company dated June 1, 2013 and a Patent Security Agreement executed January 19 and January 20, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"). A true and correct copy of such Security Agreement was recorded by the United State Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2017 as reel 041222, frame 0887. Whereas MOI desires to release its security interest in the patent and patent applications and terminate the Security Agreement, MOI, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, releases and reassigns to Moss Buster any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of MOI pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patent and applications set forth below, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent Date	Issue date
Method and formulation for eliminating moss with oregano oil	11/604,081	November 24, 2006		
Method and formulation for eliminating moss with oregano oil	13/135,939	July 19, 2011	8,309,492	November 13, 2012
Method and formulation for eliminating moss with oregano oil	13/359,026	January 26, 2012		M # 70 # 70 #

Included are all prior provisional applications, divisionals, renewals, substitute, continuation and international and Convenion applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon

PATENT REEL: 046711 FRAME: 0270 said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicted upon or arise from the inventions related thereto, each IP License to which Moss Buster is a party relating to any such patent or application and all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing including, without limitation, all proceeds and revenues from any claim by Moss Buster against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any patent or patent application owned by Moss Buster. or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

In witness whereof, MOI has caused this Termination of Security Interst in Patents and applications to be signed by its duly authorized representative.

By: Harry Hund

Name: HARRY IT STING

Title: PERIDENT

Date: 23 Aub 2018

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF IOWA) ss. COUNTY OF Dallas)

on August 23, Doll before me, Harry H. Stine, personally appeared in fidel, I, A who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Iowa that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature <u>187949</u>

(seal)

